THIN WALL DRAWER
Satisfaction Promise
Love it or send it back.
Delivery Guarantee
In full, on time or 10% off.
Lifetime Warranty
On all hardware products.
The Aero Slim Wall Drawer combines sleek, modern design
with reliable performance. With a 35kg load capacity,
multiple depth options, and smooth soft-close action, it
delivers strength and stability in a slim, square-sided white
finish to suit any project.
Supplied as a complete, part pre-assembled set with
simple cutting and drilling, it also features 4D front
adjustment and rear tilt adjustment for fast installation
and precise alignment.
THIN WALL DRAWER
•	 Load capacity: 35kg
•	 Multiple depths available
•	 Smooth and stable soft-close action
•	 Supplied as a complete set including runners, drawer
sides and mounting brackets
•	 Easy to install – part pre-assembled
•	 Modern slim square drawer sides to suit any decor
•	 Simple cutting & drilling – similar to other leading
drawer brands
•	 4D front adjustment and rear tilt adjustment
•	 White finish
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
INFORMATION
AEK6.084
84mm High Drawer
Part Number Length
AEK6.084.350.WH 350mm
AEK6.084.400.WH 400mm
AEK6.084.450.WH 450mm
AEK6.084.500.WH 500mm
LW: Internal cabinet width
NL: Internal cabinet width-75 ± 0.5
Back Height
84mm
DRAWER SIDE SCREW POSITION BOTTOM AND BACK DIMENSIONS
NL
Cabinet Edge
2 x 10
Ø
37
•	 Load capacity: 35kg
•	 Multiple depths available
•	 Smooth and stable soft-close action
•	 Supplied as a complete set including runners, drawer
sides and mounting brackets
•	 Easy to install – part pre-assembled
•	 Modern slim square drawer sides to suit any decor
•	 Simple cutting & drilling – similar to other leading
drawer brands
•	 4D front adjustment and rear tilt adjustment
•	 White finish
LW: Internal cabinet width
NL: Internal cabinet width-75 ± 0.5
INFORMATION
AEK6.117
117mm High Drawer
Part Number Length
AEK6.117.350.WH 350mm
AEK6.117.400.WH 400mm
AEK6.117.450.WH 450mm
AEK6.117.500.WH 500mm
NL
Cabinet Edge
Back Height
117mm
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
DRAWER SIDE SCREW POSITION BOTTOM AND BACK DIMENSIONS
3 x 10
Ø
37
•	 Load capacity: 35kg
•	 Multiple depths available
•	 Smooth and stable soft-close action
•	 Supplied as a complete set including runners, drawer
sides and mounting brackets
•	 Easy to install – part pre-assembled
•	 Modern slim square drawer sides to suit any decor
•	 Simple cutting & drilling – similar to other leading
drawer brands
•	 4D front adjustment and rear tilt adjustment
•	 White finish
LW: Internal cabinet width
NL: Internal cabinet width-75 ± 0.5
INFORMATION
AEK6.164
164mm High Drawer
Part Number Length
AEK6.164.350.WH 350mm
AEK6.164.400.WH 400mm
AEK6.164.450.WH 450mm
AEK6.164.500.WH 500mm
NL
Cabinet Edge
Back Height
164mm
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
DRAWER SIDE SCREW POSITION BOTTOM AND BACK DIMENSIONS
4 x 10Ø
37
•	 Load capacity: 35kg
•	 Multiple depths available
•	 Smooth and stable soft-close action
•	 Supplied as a complete set including runners, drawer
sides and mounting brackets
•	 Easy to install – part pre-assembled
•	 Modern slim square drawer sides to suit any decor
•	 Simple cutting & drilling – similar to other leading
drawer brands
•	 4D front adjustment and rear tilt adjustment
•	 White finish
LW: Internal cabinet width
NL: Internal cabinet width-75 ± 0.5
INFORMATION
AEK6.199
199mm High Drawer
Part Number Length
AEK6.199.350.WH 350mm
AEK6.199.400.WH 400mm
AEK6.199.450.WH 450mm
AEK6.199.500.WH 500mm
NL
Cabinet Edge
Back Height
199mm
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
DRAWER SIDE SCREW POSITION BOTTOM AND BACK DIMENSIONS
4 x 10Ø
37
Description Part Number Height
Front Brackets AIFC.084.WH 84mm
Front Brackets AIFC.117.WH 117mm
Front Brackets AIFC.164.WH 164mm
Front Brackets AIFC.199.WH 199mm
Description Part Numbe Length
Front Panels AIFP.1100.WH 1100mm
Front Rail AIFR.1100.WH 1100mm
Inner Drawer Front Panel
Front Bracket (84mm)
Front Bracket (117mm)
Front Bracket (164mm & 199mm)
Inner Drawer Front Rail
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Aero
Inner Drawers
1
1
1164mm
117mm
84mm
199mm
2
2
2
3
3
3
4